Top Albums Physiques (18/02/2022 - 25/02/2022) R T, |

ORELSAN CIVILISATION 3EME BUREAU WAGRAM
2 2 CLARA LUCIANI C?UR ROMANCE MUSIQUE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
3 4 SOPRANO CHASSEUR D'ETOILES REC118 WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
4 6 ANGELE NONANTE-CINQ ROMANCE MUSIQUE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
5 5 GRAND CORPS MALADE MESDAMES VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
6 3 VALD \% ECHELON RECORDS SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
7 10  JULIETTE ARMANET BRULER LE FEU ROMANCE MUSIQUE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
8 8 FLORENT PAGNY L'AVENIR CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
9 9 ADELE 30 COLUMBIA SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
10 11  SOFIANE PAMART LETTER PIAS FRANCE PIAS FRANCE
11 METRONOMY SMALL WORLD BECAUSE MUSIC UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
12 TOVARITCH MIKHAILOV BELIEVE BELIEVE
13 24 ENHYPEN DIMENSION : ANSWER POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
14 16 ED SHEERAN = WEA WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
15 14 THE WEEKND DAWN FM ISLAND DEF JAM UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
16 166 PLK ENNA PANENKA MUSIC WAGRAM
17 17  NINHO JEFE REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
18 13 AMIR RESSOURCES PARLOPHONE WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
19 15 FEU! CHATTERTON PALAIS D'ARGILE VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
20 27 JULIEN DORE AIMEE COLUMBIA SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
21 48 PNL DEUX FRERES QLF RECORDS BELIEVE
22 |7 SLASH 4 BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
23 23  VITAA & SLIMANE VERSUS CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
24 20 MARC LAVOINE ADULTE JAMAIS VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
25 26 JUL INDEPENDANCE BELIEVE BELIEVE
26 25 L?HERITAGE GOLDMAN FEAT. ... L'HERITAGE GOLDMAN, VOL. 1 PIAS FRANCE PIAS FRANCE
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27 22 BERNARD LAVILLIERS

28 19  JOHNNY HALLYDAY

29 30  LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA

30 MIDNIGHT OIL
31 33 VIANNEY

32 40 BARBARA PRAVI

33 38  SOFIANE PAMART
34 29 ABBA

35 12 ALT-J

36 49 THE WEEKND

37 21  HOSHI

38 47 KENDJI GIRAC

39 31  JOHNNY HALLYDAY
40 39 ZAZ

41 28 BEN MAZUE

42 34 COLDPLAY

43 36 IMAGINE DRAGONS
44 37  CATS ON TREES

45 46  PASCAL OBISPO

46 43 EDDY MITCHELL

47 35  YOUN SUN NAH

48 45 DANY BRILLANT

49 32  JAZZY BAZZ

50 57  BILLIE EILISH

51 62 NINHO

52 42 TERRENOIRE

53 50 THE WEEKND

54 56  VINCENT NICLO

shnep

Top Albums Physiques (18/02/2022 - 25/02/2022)

SOUS UN SOLEIL ENORME
JOHNNY ACTE Il

ENCANTO: LA FANTASTIQUE FAMILLE MADRIGAL

RESIST

N'ATTENDONS PAS

ON N?ENFERME PAS LES OISEAUX
PLANET

VOYAGE

THE DREAM

THE HIGHLIGHTS

SOMMEIL LEVANT

MI VIDA

LES RARETES WARNER (2CD DIGIPACK)
ISA

PARADIS

MUSIC OF THE SPHERES
MERCURY - ACT 1

ALIE

FRANCE

COUNTRY ROCK

WAKING WORLD

DANY BRILLANT CHANTE AZNAVOUR - EN DUO

MEMORIA

WHEN WE ALL FALL ASLEEP, WHERE DO WE GO?

DESTIN

LES FORCES CONTRAIRES: LA MORT ET LA LUMIERE

AFTER HOURS
10 ANS DEJA

ROMANCE MUSIQUE

LABEL PANTHEON

MCA

SONY MUSIC CATALOGUE
BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

POLYDOR

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
ISLAND DEF JAM

JO & CO

ISLAND DEF JAM
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
PARLOPHONE

COLUMBIA

WEA

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

KURONEKO MEDIA
POLYDOR

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
PARLOPHONE

IDOL

POLYDOR

REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM

PLAY TWO
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

KURONEKO

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

59
70
55
53
74
41
66
71

61

51
68

58
52
76
67
91
81
I

69

84
159
83
96

LE CLASSICO ORGANISE
MAITRE GIMS

BILLIE EILISH

KORN

LAYLOW

BIG THIEF

AMEL BENT

DAMSO

MR. OIZO

FRANCIS CABREL
IMMOLATION
HUBERT-FELIX THIEFAINE
BENJAMIN BIOLAY

ARJEN ANTHONY LUCASSEN'S ...

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
SAXON

NOLWENN LEROY
EELS

ALDEBERT

THE DIVINE COMEDY
BENABAR

LEWIS OFMAN
KAARIS & KALASH CRIMINEL
DAGOBA

CAT POWER

HAMZA

RENAUD CAPUCON
POMME
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LE CLASSICO ORGANISE

LE FLEAU

HAPPIER THAN EVER

REQUIEM

L'ETRANGE HISTOIRE DE MR.ANDERSON
DRAGON NEW WARM MOUNTAIN | BELIEVE IN YOU
VIVANTE

QALF

VOILA

TROBADOR TOUR

ACTS OF GOD

GEOGRAPHIE DU VIDE

GRAND PRIX

REVEL IN TIME

MON NOM EST JOHNNY

CARPE DIEM

LA CAVALE

EXTREME WITCHCRAFT
ENFANTILLAGES 4

CHARMED LIFE - THE BEST OF THE DIVINE COMEDY
ON LACHE PAS L'AFFAIRE

SONIC POEMS

SVR

BY NIGHT

COVERS

PARADISE

UN VIOLON A PARIS

LES FAILLES CACHEES

BELIEVE

PLAY TWO

POLYDOR

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BEGGARS

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
BECAUSE MUSIC

COLUMBIA

NUCLEAR BLAST

COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

CENTURY MEDIA
PARLOPHONE

WARNER

POLYDOR

PIAS FRANCE

LOAD

PIAS FRANCE

RCA GROUP

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
OG RECORDS

SEASON OF MIST

DOMINO

REC118

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
POLYDOR
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BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
PIAS FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SEASON OF MIST

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

82
89
78
143
79

85
94

92
72
98
112
90
86

93

111
102
87

110
122
104
117
105
113
124
123

EVA
GAUTIER CAPUCON
CLAUDIO CAPEO
OLIVIA RODRIGO
STING

QUATUOR MODIGLIANI

JACQUES DUTRONC, JOHNNY H...

LOUANE

VALD

HARRY STYLES

HERVE

SCH

BTS

IRON MAIDEN
CAMILLE ET JULIE BERTHOLL...
ANNIHILATOR

NEPAL

NAPS

DAVID BOWIE

BERLINER PHILHARMONIKER
MELODY GARDOT

LACRIM

NEIL YOUNG AND CRAZY HORS...

FRANK MICHAEL
KANYE WEST

LA ZARRA

ALAIN SOUCHON
PATRICK FIORI
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HAPPINESS

EMOTIONS

PENSO A TE

SOUR

THE BRIDGE
SCHUBERT: THE STRING QUARTETS
LES VIEILLES CANAILLES : L'ALBUM LIVE
JOIE DE VIVRE

CE MONDE EST CRUEL

FINE LINE

HYPER

JVLIVS I

BE

SENJUTSU

SERIES

METAL II

ADIOS BAHAMAS

BEST LIFE

TOY: BOX COFFRET 3CD

JOHN WILLIAMS: THE BERLIN CONCERT
SUNSET IN THE BLUE
PERSONA NON GRATA

BARN

L'AMOUR POUR TOUJOURS

DONDA

TRAITRISE

(NOUVELLE) COLLECTION - EDITION 2CD
UN AIR DE FAMILLE

MCA

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
JO & CO

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

HM PIAS

PARLOPHONE

ISLAND DEF JAM

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

COLUMBIA

ROMANCE MUSIQUE

REC118

POLYDOR

WEA

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
VERYCORDS

IDOL

BELIEVE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
DECCA RECORDS FRANCE

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

WEA

PARLOPHONE

ISLAND DEF JAM

POLYDOR

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
RCA GROUP
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
HM PIAS

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

73

109
95

106
97

137
115
80

130
125
108
107
101
103
54

114
128

154
100
116
153
142
172
139
171
126
120

ALICIA KEYS

MYLENE FARMER
JEREMY FREROT

JEAN RONDEAU
JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN
GAUTIER CAPUCON
ANNE SILA

KEREN ANN & QUATUOR DEBUS...

LAYLOW

ALPHA WANN
L'IMPERATRICE
CAMILLE LELLOUCHE
KYO

GAETAN ROUSSEL
AMORPHIS

JULIEN CLERC

SCH

LUCILE BOULANGER
MORTELLE ADELE
SPOON

BLACKPINK

KEEN'V

BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN
WEJDENE

ZIAK

KIDS UNITED NOUVELLE GENE...

IMEN ES

BLACK COUNTRY, NEW ROAD
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KEYS

PLUS GRANDIR - BEST OF 1986 / 1996
MEILLEURE VIE

BACH: VARIATIONS GOLDBERG
RESTER LE MEME

SOUVENIRS (3CD)

A NOS C?URS

KEREN ANN & QUATUOR DEBUSSY
TRINITY

DON DADA MIXTAPE VOL 1
TAKO TSUBO

A

LA PART DES LIONS

EST-CE QUE TU SAIS ?

HALO

LES JOURS HEUREUX
ROOFTOP

SOLO

SHOW BIZARRE

LUCIFER ON THE SOFA

THE ALBUM

REVER

BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN & THE E STREET BAND - THE LEGEND...

16

AKIMBO

L'HYMNE DE LA VIE

ES

ANTS FROM UP THERE

RCA GROUP

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
RCA GROUP

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

DIGITALMUNDO

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
IDOL

BELEM

RCA GROUP

PLAY TWO

ATOMIC FIRE

BELIEVE

REC118

OUTHERE

LOAD

BEGGARS

POLYDOR

PARLOPHONE

COLUMBIA

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
PLAY TWO

ISLAND DEF JAM / BENDO

PIAS FRANCE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
OUTHERE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE



139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
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121
129
118
146
164
147
196
157
151
64

148
135
144
145
168
160
161
60

127
65

158
140
182

63

141
138
132

JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN
IMANY

BONOBO

VALENTINA

LES FRANGINES
MONSTA X

ROHFF

HENRI TEXIER

JETHRO TULL

VOIVOD

STEVE VAI

EDDY DE PRETTO

JuL

MAES

MANESKIN

GAUVAIN SERS
LAURENT BARDAINNE & TIGRE...
EDDIE VEDDER

SILK SONIC

CULT OF LUNA

BTS

ERIC CLAPTON

SARAH BRIGHTMAN
THEOTIME LANGLOIS DE SWAR...
HANGMAN S CHAIR
CHRISTOPHE MAE
ACI/DC

TEXAS
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PUISQUE C'EST ECRIT
VOODOO CELLO

FRAGMENTS

PLUS LOIN QU'UN REVE

LES FRANGINES

THE DREAMING

GRAND MONSIEUR
HETEROKLITE LOCKDOWN
THE ZEALOT GENE

SYNCHRO ANARCHY
INVIOLATE

A TOUS LES BATARDS

LA MACHINE

REELLE VIE 3.0

TEATRO D'IRA - VOL. |

TA PLACE DANS CE MONDE
HYMNE AU SOLEIL
EARTHLING

AN EVENING WITH SILK SONIC
THE LONG ROAD NORTH

BTS, THE BEST

THE LADY IN THE BALCONY: LOCKDOWN SESSIONS
FRANCE

VIVALDI, LECLAIR, LOCATELLI: VIOLIN CONCERTOS
A LONER

LA VIE D'ARTISTE

POWER UP

HI

RCA GROUP

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

BELIEVE

JO & CO

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
ISLAND DEF JAM / BENDO
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
CENTURY MEDIA
CENTURY MEDIA
MASCOT PROVOGUE
ROMANCE MUSIQUE
BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
RCA GROUP

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
ISLAND DEF JAM

WEA

PIAS FRANCE

ISLAND DEF JAM
MERCURY STUDIOS

PIAS FRANCE

HM PIAS

NUCLEAR BLAST
PARLOPHONE

COLUMBIA

PIAS FRANCE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

HM PIAS

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
PIAS FRANCE



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

136
18

163

99

162
175
174
134
170
152
131
178
44

149

198

88

119

133

181

TRYO

GEORGIO

HANS ZIMMER
INDOCHINE

MARIE LAFORET
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
GREGORY PORTER
JuL

MAES

THOMAS DUTRONC
DUA LIPA

ASAF AVIDAN
JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT
CALOGERO
JACQUES
PARCELS

HATIK

MULTI INTERPRETES
RONISIA

MICHEL SARDOU
NAPALM DEATH
BON ENTENDEUR
KIMBEROSE
NICOLETTA

MCFLY ET CARLITO
POLO & PAN

STING

BOF
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CHANTS DE BATAILLE

SACRE

NO TIME TO DIE

SINGLES COLLECTION (1981-2001)
ASPHODELES

JOHNNY 70

STILL RISING - THE COLLECTION
DEMAIN CA IRA

LES DERNIERS SALOPARDS
FRENCHY

FUTURE NOSTALGIA
ANAGNORISIS

REFUGE

CENTRE VILLE
LIMPORTANCEDUVIDE
DAY/NIGHT

VAGUE A L'AME

JE VAIS T'AIMER, LA COMEDIE MUSICALE
RONISIA

EN CHANTANT

RESENTMENT IS ALWAYS SEISMIC - A FINAL THROW OF TH...

ALLER-RETOUR

ouT

AMOURS & PIANOS
NOTRE MEILLEUR ALBUM
CYCLORAMA

MY SONGS

THE AMAZING SPIDER MAN/VINYLE COULEUR AUDIOPHILE 1...

IDOL

PANENKA

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
RCA GROUP

POLYDOR

LABEL PANTHEON

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
WEA

BELIEVE

PARLOPHONE

POLYDOR

IDOL

BECAUSE MUSIC

BELIEVE

MCA

EPIC

LABEL PANTHEON
CENTURY MEDIA
COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

PIAS FRANCE

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
POLYDOR

BERTUS FRANCE
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DS DISTRIBUTION

WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

PIAS FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BERTUS FRANCE SARL



195
196
197
198
199
200

173

167
199

GILBERT BECAUD

ARCTIC MONKEYS
IBRAHIM MAALOUF
MILES KANE

DANIEL BARENBOIM & WIENER...

AYA NAKAMURA
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JE REVIENS TE CHERCHER (3CD DI CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
ARCTIC MONKEYS - LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL DOMINO

FIRST NOEL MISTER IBE

CHANGE THE SHOW BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
NEUJAHRSKONZERT 2022 / NEW YEAR'S CONCERT 2022/ C... SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ
AYA REC118
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
MISTER IBE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



